
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, December 31, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a non-financial agreement with the Stapleton 

Foundation for Sustainable Urban Communities by adding 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 to provide 

fitness and nutrition classes at the Martin Luther King Jr. 

recreation center in Council District 8 (201735011).

20-004

Amends a contract with Zonar Systems, Inc by adding 

$486,144.19 for a new total of $2,570,671.81 and 13 

months for a new end date of 10-31-20 for GPS enabled 

technology used to reduce fuel consumption, lower 

emissions, improve routing and other services for City 

vehicles (201312449).

20-017

Approves a contract with Waste Management of Colorado, 

Inc. for $25,000,000 and through 12-31-22 for the 

management of the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site 

(D.A.D.S), Disposal and Recycling Inc. (D&R) Transfer 

Facility and the Denver South Transfer Station (DSTS) 

Facility for the disposal of municipal solid waste 

(201951474).

20-018

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15942
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15955
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15956

