
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, January 7, 2020 9:30 AM

Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

Mayor's Office

Romaine Pacheco

Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Cameron Bertron 

to the West Colfax Business Improvement District Board of 

Directors for a term effective immediately and expiring 

10-30-22 or until a successor is duly appointed.

20-003 *

Resolution

Finance

Lisa Lumley

Approves an agreement with the Metropolitan Football 

Stadium District and Denver Housing Authority to release 

certain use restrictions and a right of reentry and impose 

them on separate property for parcels located at 2534 

West Colfax Avenue and Stadium Lot N Land in Council 

District 3.

19-1347 *

Bill

General Services

Tenlee Shoffstall

Approves a master purchase order with Grainger Industrial 

Supply for $12,000,000 and through 12-31-22, with two 

one-year options to renew, for Maintenance, Repair and 

Operations (MRO) Equipment and Services, including body 

armor, safety footwear, safety products and industrial 

supplies, citywide (SC-00004343).

20-0020 *

Resolution

Human Services

Rachel Flank Goldberg

Amends a contract with Pro Tier Leadership LLC by adding 

$133,500 for a new total of $576,700 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-20 to provide leadership 

development opportunities for multi-level managers and 

leaders in Denver Human Services, including training, 

consulting and coaching (SOCSV-2017-32824-04; 

20-002 *

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15941
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15888
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15958
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15940


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, January 7, 2020
Page 2 

SOCSV-201952553-04).

Office of Economic Development

Susan Liehe

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with 

Community College of Denver for $565,750 and for one 

year for activities in the Center for Workforce Initiatives 

relating to WORKNOW, a collaborative workforce 

development initiative to recruit, support and train local 

residents in construction and construction-related careers, 

citywide (OEDEV-201952528-00).

20-001 *

Bill

Office of Human Resources

Lori Schumann

Amends the Classification and Pay Plan by creating a new 

classification of Animal Shelter Administrative Support 

Supervisor and changing the title of Denver Animal Shelter 

Assistant to Animal Shelter Assistant.

20-008 *

Bill

Parks and Recreation

Jesús Orrantia

Amends a non-financial agreement with the Stapleton 

Foundation for Sustainable Urban Communities by adding 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 to provide fitness 

and nutrition classes at the Martin Luther King Jr. 

recreation center in Council District 8 (201735011).

20-004 *

Resolution

Public Works

Jason Gallardo

Amends a contract with Zonar Systems, Inc by adding 

$486,144.19 for a new total of $2,570,671.81 and 13 

months for a new end date of 10-31-20 for GPS enabled 

technology used to reduce fuel consumption, lower 

emissions, improve routing and other services for City 

vehicles (201312449).

20-017 *

Resolution

Approves a contract with Waste Management of Colorado, 

Inc. for $25,000,000 and through 12-31-22 for the 

management of the Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site 

20-018 *

Resolution

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15939
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15946
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15942
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15955
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15956


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, January 7, 2020
Page 3 

(D.A.D.S), Disposal and Recycling Inc. (D&R) Transfer 

Facility and the Denver South Transfer Station (DSTS) 

Facility for the disposal of municipal solid waste 

(201951474).

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

City Attorney's Office -- Wendy Shea

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week


